effective 7-01-2023

2023-2024 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members County District Email

Budget/Auditing

Mary Prisco Boise 3 mprisco@co.boise.id.us

Pam Eckhardt Bingham 5 peckhardt@binghamid.gov
Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Julie Fry Latah 2 ifry@latahcountyid.gov

Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Angela Barkell Owyhee 3 abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
Brianna Walter Camas 4 bwalter@rtci.net

Denise Gill Gooding 4 dgill@co.gooding.id.us

Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Jason Dixon (Kristi Klauser) Bannock 5 kristik@bannockcounty.us
Penny Manning Bonneville 6 pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the State Tax Commission's requirements pertaining to Clerks' duties, to
communicate best budgeting practices and changes in auditing requirements, and to develop training programs for the IACRC Annual

Conference.

Elections

Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Jennifer Locke Kootenai 1 Jlocke @kcgov.us

Trent Tripple Ada 2 ttripple@adacounty.id.gov
Kathy Ackerman Idaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stilton@co.gem.id.us

Cindi Sievers Lincoln 4 csievers@lincolncountyid.us
Cy Lootens Jerome 4 clootens@co.jerome.id.us
Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us

Lon Colton Oneida 5 Icolton@oneidaid.us

Camille Larsen Franklin 5 camillel@fcidaho.us

Penny Manning Bonneville 6 pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
Kim Muir Madison 6 kmuir@co.madison.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of election-related issues and, in coordination with the Secretary of State's Office,

develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Indigent/Welfare

Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Camille Larsen Franklin 5 camillel@fcidaho.us

Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stilton@co.gem.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of issues and concerns pertaining to indigent medical care and to assist in planning the
programs for the Welfare/Indigent Conference. The Chair of this committee should be a Clerk in the district scheduled to host the conference.
The Clerks and Welfare Directors of the hosting district are responsible for planning the conference with the assistance of other committee

members and IAC.

Judicial

Sharee Sprague
Glenda Poston
Tamie Eberhard
Kathy Ackerman

Power 5 ssprague@co.power.id.us
Boundary 1 gposton@boundarycountyid.org
Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us

Idaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
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Julie Fry

Angela Barkell
Douglas Miller
Trent Tripple
Kristina Glascock
Amy Bishop
Stephenie Stewart
Colleen Poole

Latah
Owyhee
Valley
Ada
Twin Falls
Bear Lake
Clark
Jefferson
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ifry@Ilatahcountyid.gov

abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us

dmiller@co.valley.id.us

ttripple@adacounty.id.gov

kglascoc@tfco.org

abishop@bearlakecounty.id.gov

sstewart@co.clark.id.us

cpoole@co.jefferson.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the issues relating to the courts and develop training programs for the IACRC Annual

Conference
Mills Adler
Joseph Larsen Cassia 4* cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us
Kristina Glascock Twin Falls 4* kglascoc@tfco.org
Glenda Poston Boundary 1 gposton@boundarycountyid.org
Kim Muir Madison 3 kmuir@co.madison.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to select a county clerk worthy to receive this annual award. The committee will consist of five past
winners of the Mills Adler Award

Nominating (also Bylaws Committee in Even Years)

Kristina Glascock
Glenda Poston
Patty Weeks
Angela Barkell
Sharee Sprague
Kim Muir

Twin Falls
Boundary
Nez Perce
Owyhee
Power
Madison
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kglascoc@tfco.org

gposton@boundarycountyid.org

pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us

abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us

ssprague@co.power.id.us

kmuir@co.madison.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to identify suitable candidates for IACRC Secretary-Treasurer and IACRC Representative to the
IAC Board of Directors. The committee will consist of past presidents from each district.

Recording, Records Management, Technology

Joseph Larsen
Deanna Bramblett
Michael Rosedale
JoAnn Davis
Kathy Ackerman
Shelly Tilton
Lindsey Bratcher
Donna Atwood
Jason Dixon (Keri Povey)
Pam Eckhardt
Stephenie Stewart

Lura Baker

Cassia
Benewah
Bonner
Clearwater
Idaho
Gem
Payette
Washington
Bannock
Bingham
Clark
Custer
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cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org

dbramblett@benewahcounty.org

michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov

jdavis@clearwatercounty.org

kackerman@idahocounty.org

stilton@co.gem.id.us

Ibratcher@payettecounty.org

datwood@co.washington.id.us

kpovey@bannockcounty.us

peckhardt@binghamid.gov

sstewart@co.clark.id.us

Ibaker@co.custer.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of technological changes affecting the Clerks' duties, address issues relating to records
management and retention as well as issues relating to the Recorder's Office, keep the Recorder's Manual up to date with the assistance of IAC
Staff and legal counsel as needed, and develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Continuing Education Committee

Stephen McDougall Graham '
Glenda Poston

Blaine
Boundary

1

smgraham@co.blaine.id.us

gposton@boundarycountyid.org
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Kathy Ackerman Idaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stilton@co.gem.id.us

Pam Eckhardt Bingham 5 peckhardt@binghamid.gov

Jill Stoor Caribou 5 Jstoor@co.caribou.id.us
Brenda Armstrong Lemhi 6 brenda@Ilemhicountyidaho.org

This Ad Hoc Committee shall serve to be training for contemporary issues and a continuing education for long term issues relating to the Clerk of
the District Court, Recorder, Elections, Auditor, Clerk of the Board of Commissioners, and Social Services matters

Legislative Commiittee - Lobbyist Communications

Kathy Ackerman Idaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org

Michael Rosedale Bonner 1 michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us

Trent Tripple Ada 3 ttripple@adacounty.id.gov

Chris Yamamoto Canyon 3 Chris.Yamamoto@canyoncounty.id.gov
Joseph Larsen Cassia 4 cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org

Lon Colton Oneida 5 Icolton@oneidaid.us

Kim Keeley Teton 6 kkeeley@co.teton.id.us

This Legislative Committee shall communicate needs of the membership with the Lobbyist. This committee shall consist of a clerk of each
district. The President may designate additional members as deemed necessary.

STATE TAX COMMISSION COMMITTEE

Doug Miller Valley 3 dmiller@co.valley.id.us

Jennifer Locke Kootenai 1 Jlocke@kcgov.us

Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org

Chris Yamamoto (Steve Onofrei) Canyon 3 cyamamoto@canyonco.org; sonofrei@canyonco.org
Sherry Ward Adams 3 sward@co.adams.id.us

Kristina Glascock Twin Falls 4 kglascoc@tfco.org

Jason Dixon (Kristi Klauser) Bannock 5 jdixon@bannockcounty.us; kristik@bannockcounty.us
Sharee Sprague Power 5 ssprague@co.power.id.us

Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us

Shall work with the State Tax Commission to evaluate the impact of tax legislation, provide updates to the membership and work with the State
Tax Commission in the development and/or enhancements to the Levy forms and process. This committee shall consist of a clerk and/or
designee of the Clerk of each district. The President shall provide preference to members that specialize in the Levy filing process and may
designate additional members as deemed necessary.

Idaho Association of Counties Board Representative: Patty Weeks, Nez Perce County
Voted in August of Odd years Alternate: Kathy Ackerman, Idaho County
IAC Clerks and Recorders Legislative Representative: Kim Keeley, Twin Falls County

Alternate: Kathy Ackerman, Idaho County

State Tax Commission Representative: Doug Miller, Valley County

Alternate: Sharee Sprague, Power County
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